
 

JUNE  2023 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 

28 
 

 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

1 

 

2 
 

3 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

4:30 PM – 7:00 PM  

LMM BBQ Dinner 
 

Birthday :    

Dean Fralix 

Anniversaries :    

John & Linda Gilgen 
Jamie & Melissa Connelly 

 
 4 

 

 

 

5 

 
 

6 

 
 

7 

 
 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

10:00 AM   Holy Trinity 

Sunday  
 

Birthday :    

William Brinson 

Anniversary :    

Doug & Ellen Brinson 

 

6:00 PM  Good 

Shepherd Women 

Meet 
 

 

 

 

9:30 AM – 11:30 AM 

Food Pantry 

D-Day (1944) 
 

Birthdays :    

Lloyd Smyly 

Loren Weihemuller 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

June 8 – June 10 

Synod Assembly 

(Columbia) 
 

Birthday :    

Hugh Wilson 

 

 
Synod Assembly 

(Continues) 

 

 Birthday :    

Douglas Fraser 

 

 

 

 

 

Synod Assembly 

(Continues) 
 

Birthdays :    

Jackson Lord 

Ron Szymanski 

Charlotte Johnston 

 

  

B 

11 12 
 

13 
 

 

 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
  

 

10:00 AM   Worship  

Service  followed  by 

Church Council  
 

 

Birthday :    

Nancy Peer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Birthday :    

Weston Williams 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

 

Flag  Day 

 

 

 

Birthday :    

Amy Rusnak 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Birthdays :    

Dean Brinson 

Samantha Knapp 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
18 

 

 

19 20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 Father’s  Day 

 

 

10:00 AM   Worship  

Service   
 
 

Birthday :   

Jon Carpenter 
 

 

 

 

Anniversary :    

Joe & Julie Epple 

 

 

9:30 AM – 11:30 AM  

Food Pantry 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

1st Day of Summer  
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

10: 00 PM   

Newsletter Deadline 

 

 

Birthday :    

Cleo Gartner 

 
 

 

 

June 23 – June 24 

SC Women of the ELCA 

(Lexington) 
 

 

Birthdays :    

Lisa Lord  

Richie Johnston 

 

 

SC Women of the ELCA 

(Continues) 

 

 

 

 

 

 
25 26 

 

27 

 
 

28 
 

29 

 
 

30 

 
 

3 
 

10:00 AM   Worship  

Service   

 
 

Anniversary :    

Kevin & Diane Wicker 

June 26 – June 30 

Lutheroad Day Camp 
(Good Shepherd) 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

June 26 – June 30 

Lutheroad Day Camp 
(Continues) 

 

 

 

 

June 26 – June 30 

Lutheroad Day Camp 
(Continues) 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

June 26 – June 30 

Lutheroad Day Camp 
(Continues) 

 

 
 

 

 

June 26 – June 30 

Lutheroad Day Camp 
(Continues) 

 

Birthdays :    

Joe Epple 

Ryan Barton 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 


