JUNE 2023

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
28	29	30	31	1	2	4:30 PM – 7:00 PM LMM BBQ Dinner
						Birthday: Dean Fralix Anniversaries: John & Linda Gilgen Jamie & Melissa Connelly
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
10:00 AM Holy Trinity Sunday Birthday:	6:00 PM Good Shepherd Women Meet	9:30 AM – 11:30 AM Food Pantry D-Day (1944)		June 8 – June 10 Synod Assembly (Columbia)	Synod Assembly (Continues)	Synod Assembly (Continues)
William Brinson Anniversary: Doug & Ellen Brinson		Birthdays: Lloyd Smyly Loren Weihemuller		<u>Birthday :</u> Hugh Wilson	<u>Birthday :</u> Douglas Fraser	Birthdays : Jackson Lord Ron Szymanski Charlotte Johnston
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
10:00 AM Worship Service followed by			Flag Day			
Church Council Birthday: Nancy Peer	Birthday : Weston Williams		<u>Birthday :</u> Amy Rusnak	Birthdays: Dean Brinson Samantha Knapp		
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
Father's Day 10:00 AM Worship Service	Anniversary:	9:30 AM – 11:30 AM Food Pantry	1st Day of Summer	10: 00 PM Newsletter Deadline	June 23 – June 24 SC Women of the ELCA (Lexington)	SC Women of the ELCA (Continues)
<u>Birthday:</u> Jon Carpenter	Joe & Julie Epple			Birthday: Cleo Gartner	Birthdays : Lisa Lord Richie Johnston	
25	26	27	28	29	30	3
10:00 AM Worship Service	June 26 – June 30 Lutheroad Day Camp (Good Shepherd)	June 26 – June 30 Lutheroad Day Camp (Continues)	June 26 – June 30 Lutheroad Day Camp (Continues)	June 26 – June 30 Lutheroad Day Camp (Continues)	June 26 – June 30 Lutheroad Day Camp (Continues)	
Anniversary : Kevin & Diane Wicker					<u>Birthdays :</u> Joe Epple Ryan Barton	